A SERIES IC FORKLIFT TRUCK FDT80/FDT100 1
2 AX SERIES ELECTRIC FORKLIFT FBAX80/FBAX100 AX SERIES ELECTRIC FORKLIFT FBAX80/FBAX100 3
High-Voltage Lithium
Series 8-10ton
 Efficiency & Performance
Utilizes a high-safety-grade high-voltage electrical system (347V+) offering lower current,
minimal heat loss, and superior energy efficiency compared to traditional 80V platforms.
347V High-Voltage Platform

8 AX SERIES ELECTRIC FORKLIFT FBAX80/FBAX100 AX SERIES ELECTRIC FORKLIFT FBAX80/FBAX100 9
1.1 Manufacturer HYM HYM
1.2 Model designation 8T 10T
1.3 Drive electric electric
1.4 Operator type seated seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (kg) 8000 10000
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 720 720
1.9 Wheelbase (with mast vertical) y (mm) 2800 2800
2.1 Service weight kg 13430 14270
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 19201/2229 22040/2230
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 7436/5994 6980/7290
3.1 Tyres pneumatic pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size, front 9.00-20 14PR 9.00-20 14PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear 9.00-20 14PR 9.00-20 14PR
3.5 wheels, number front/rear 4/2 4/2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 1600 1600
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1720 1720
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage, forward /backward α /β (°) 6/12 6/12
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2850 2850
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 210 210
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 3000 3000
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 (mm) 4285 4285
4.7 Height of overhead guard(cabin) h6 (mm) 2585 2585
4.8 Seat height/stand height h7 (mm) 1350 1350
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 680 680
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 5480 5480
4.2 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 4260 4260
4.21 Overall  width b1/b2 (mm) 2180 2180
4.22 Fork dimensions ISO2331 s/e/l (mm) 80 / 175 / 1220 80 / 175 / 1220
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328. Class/type, A/B \ \
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 (mm) 2250 2250
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 220 220
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 270 270
4.34 Aisle width with predetermimned load dimensions Ast (mm) 6200 6200
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 4050 4050
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 1573 1573
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 20.2/20.3 20/20.2
5.1.1 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards km/h 20.2/20.3 20/20.2
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen mm/s 330/333 330/333
5.3 Lowering speed  laden/unladen mm/s 410/390 430/390
5.5 Drawbar pull  laden/unladen KN 65/63 68.5/65
5.7 Gradeability, laden/unladen % 20/20 20/20
5.8 Maximum gradeability, laden/unladen % 32/54 30/52
5.1 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min Kw 60 60
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15 % Kw 27.8*2 27.8*2
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 (V)/(Ah) 347.7V/ 268Ah 93.2KWH 347.7V/ 268Ah 93.2KWH
6.5 Battery weight kg 940 940
6.6 Energy consumption according to VDI cycle kWh/h 18.8 19.8
6.8 Energy consumption at turnover output kWh in 1 h 21.8 22.6
10.1 Operating pressure for attachments MPA 15 15
10.2 Oil volume for attachments l/min 160 160
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver's seat dB (A) 72 72
FBAX80-100 Specifications
Di